DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00

Pgs=5

2024-1009700

07/02/2024 03:17 PM

\$40.00 LIFELINE ESTATE SERVICES

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

APN#1420-08-314-030
Recording Requested by: Name: LifeLine ESTATE SERVICES, INC.
Address: 3708 LAKESIDE DR. STE. 202 City/State/Zip: RENO/NEVADA/89509
When Recorded Mail to:
Name: Tamera P. Ucepnick, Tostee Address: 3497 Long Dr. City/State/Zip: Minder, W 89423
Mail Tax Statement to: Name: Tempera P. Noephiell, Trestee
Address: 3497 Long Or City/State/Zip: Minden, W 89423
Application of Tradestrip By Serviving Trustee
(Title of Document)
Please complete Affirmation Statement below: Of the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby
submitted for recording does not contain the personal information of any person or persons.
(Per NRS 239B.030) -OR-
Li the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain the personal information of a person or persons as required by law: NRS 440.380
(State specific law) OFFICE MANAGER
Signature Title
Printed Name
This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111,312 Sections 1-2 and NRS 239B.030 Section 4.
This cover page must be typed or printed in black ink.

APN #: 1420-08-314-030 RECORDING REQUESTED AND RETURN TO: Tamara P. Koepnick, Trustee 3497 Long Dr. Minden, NV 89423

MAILTAX STATEMENTS TO: Tamara P. Koepnick, Trustee 3497 Long Dr. Minden, NV 89423

Executed on this

AFFIDAVIT REGARDING DEATH OF INITIAL CO-TRUSTEE AND ASSUMPTION OF TRUSTEESHIP BY SURVIVING TRUSTEE

The following described real estate in Douglas County, State of Nevada:

nd day of

SEE ATTACHMENT "EXHIBIT 'A"

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof.

The undersigned, TAMARA P. KOEPNICK, hereby declares that, GARY L. KOEPNICK, died on NOVEMBER 12, 2023, is the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, and is the same person as GARY L. KOEPNICK, named as one of the initial Trustee in that certain Declaration of Trust titled the KOEPNICK FAMILY TRUST DATED OCTOBER 12, 2010.

Declarant further declares that she is the surviving Co-Trustee named in the Declaration of trust and that she hereby assumes the position of sole Trustee.

The undersigned declares under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, and that this declaration is executed on the date and place indicated below.

County of Washoe, State of Nevada.	
	VERIFICATION
I declare under penalty of perjury under the	laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing is true and
correct.	
	TAMARA P. KOEPNICK, Trustee of the KOEPNICK FAMILY TRUST DATED OCTOBER 12, 2010
STATE OF NEVADA)) SS:
COUNTY OF WASHOE)

20 24, in the City of Reno,

Personally came before me this 2^{nd} day of July, 2024, the above named TAMARA P. KOEPNICK, to me known to be the people who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same.

Anabel M. Burchfield, Notary Public Washoe County, Nevada My Commission 11/14/2026



ANABEL M. BURCHFIELD Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 23-6230-02 - Expires Nov. 14, 2026

EXHIBIT A

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 81, in Block D, as set forth on that certain Final Map LDA #99-054-4 SUNRIDGE HEIGHTS III, PHASE 4, a Planned Unit Development, recorded in the office of the Douglas County Recorder on May 29, 2002, in Book 0502, Page 8960, as Document No. 543297.





DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

CASE FI	ILE NO. 4381222 CERTIFICATE OF DEATH				2023025340 STATE FILE NUMBER			
PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST, A				2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH			
PERMANENT BLACK INK	Gary	and the second of the second o	KOEPN		November 12, 2023	Doug	nlas	
DEAGN IIIN	3b, CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION	e street ar 3a,If Hosp, or Inst. indicate DOA,OP/Emer. Rm. 4, SEX						
DECEDENT	Minden	number)	3497 Lo	ing Dr	Inpatient(Specify)	Home	Male	
DECEDENT	5. RACE (Specify)	6.	Hispanic Origin? Specify	7a. AGE-Last birthday	7b. UNDER 1 YEAR 7c. UNDE	R 1 DAY 8. DATE OF BIRT		
	Wh	ite	No - Non-Hispanic	(Years) 80	MOS DAYS HOURS MINS			
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/0	A, 96 CITIZEN OF	WHAT COUNTRY 10.EDUC		S (Specify) 12. SURVIVING SPO	USE'S NAME (Last name prior to f	rst marriage)	
INSTITUTION SEE	name country) California	0.1117.00		2	Tamara TENK			
REGARDING COMPLETION OF	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	14a, USUAL OCC	CUPATION (Give Kind of Wo	- 1	Level iii Co Aimed			
RESIDENCE ITEMS	9744	EL ANIMAY	Business Ow		Auto Upholstery Forces? No			
†	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 15b. COUNTY 15c. CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION 15d. STREET AND NUMBER 156. INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify V							
	Nevada I	Douglas	Minde		Long Dr	or No	Yes Yes	
PARENTS								
		man have a second secon		poness (et l. a	Opal Mi		V .	
- L- 10 1	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print) 18b. MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No, City or Town, State, Zip) Tamara Pieretti KOEPNICK 3497 Long Dr Minden, Nevada 89423							
	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REM	1000	19b. CEMETERY OR CREE	MATORY_NAME				
DISPOSITION	Crematic			itside Memorial Parl		Minden Nevada 89	State 402	
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIG	NATURE (Or Person Actir	og as Such) 20b. FUNEI	RAI DIRECTOF 20c NAA	ME AND ADDRESS OF FACILIT		423	
		IA SANDOVAL	LICENSE N	UMBER	Eastside Memorial Par		ons	
	SIGNATU	JRE AUTHENTICATED	, FC	01007		Minden NV 89423		
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDR	The second secon				Na de la companya de		
o en og er det	21a. To the best of my know		the time, date and place an		basis of examination and/or investig	jation, in my opinion death occ	urred	
u Kuma	21a. To the best of my known of the cause(s) stated (Signal of	tature & 110e)		등을 at the time, of STEPH	ate and place and due to the cause EN M GRAVES			
CERTIFIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/E	ay/Yr) 21c. H	OUR OF DEATH	Q 00 226 DATE	SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)	SIGNATURE AUT 22c. HOUR OF DEATH	HENTICATED	
					December 03, 2023 19:0			
	요 는 21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER				NOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr)	22e. PRONOUNCED DE	AD AT (Hour)	
a sample				P° N	ovember 12, 2023	19:06	- : -	
and the state of	23a NAME AND ADDRESS OF C	roner Stenhen M.C.	arrending Physician, to Fraves 1038 Buckey	MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR	CORONER) (Type or Print)	23b. LICENSE NUME	SER	
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	JACKIE LY		24b. DATE RECEIVE	The second secon	EATH DUE TO COMMUNIC	ADLE DIOPLOS	
KEGISTKAK		SIGNATURE AUT		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	ember 04, 2023	and the second s	X	
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE	(ENTER ONLY ONE CAL	USE PER LINE FOR (a), (b)		7.	Interval between o	<u> </u>	
DEATH	PARTI (a) Complicat	ions Of Alzheim	iers Disease	The purpose		* wet As DetMedil (xiset and death	
	DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE OF:	V a v a sa s			Interval between o	annat and doub	
CONDITIONS IF	(b)			iek, é k és ka		i and val Delivedi C	mast and death	
GAVE RISE TO		A CONSEQUENCE OF:				Interval between o		
CAUSE STATING THE >	(c)					# western perweeling	riset and death	
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST		A CONSEQUENCE OF:				Interval between o	nset and death	
GADGE EAG	(d)				o satelija tili i sa		, lock and doubli	
3/35 /	DADT II. OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CANDELLINE CONDITIONS CANDEL							
1 /							CASE ED TO CORONER Yes or No.) Yes	
1 1	28s. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET.	28b. DATE OF INJURY (Mo/D	Day/Yr) 26c, HOUR OF T	NJURY 28d, DESCRIBE	HOW INJURY OCCURRED	140	Yes_	
	OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)		Salaran II.			经付款 电电流电路		
				4	,			
100	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No)	28f. PLACE OF INJURY puilding, etc. (Specify)	At home, farm, street, factor	ry, office 28g. LOCATIO	N STREET OR R.F.D. No	CITY OR TOWN	STATE	
A A	1	hormandt ere (chemia)		<u> </u>				





DATE ISSUED:

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

12/7/2023

STATE REGISTRAR

Codyd Ringy

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

